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Recession Did Not Stop Rising Hispanics Economic Influence in Idaho

The recession took a significant bite out of Idaho’s economy in 2009 but did not stop the growth of Hispanic
economic influence.

The buying power of all 1.5 million Idahoans rose fractionally from 2008 to 2009, but Hispanic buying power
grew 10 times faster than the buying power of the state’s non-Hispanic majority, according to estimates from
the Selig Center for Economic Growth at the University of Georgia.

The buying power of Idaho’s Hispanic population rose 3.1 percent in 2009 to $2.5 billion - less than half the 7.7
percent increase that pushed its 2008 buying power over $2.4 billion but still exceeding a national growth of
2.8 percent. Last year was the sixth straight year Idaho Hispanics have fared better than Hispanics nationwide.

By contrast, non-Hispanic Idaho buying power was up three-tenths of a percent in 2009 to $41.3 billion
compared to 3.8 percent growth in 2008. It was the second year in a row that buying power for non-Hispanics
in Idaho grew less than for non-Hispanics nationally.

Idaho's growth ratio of 10 to one is higher than the ratio for all but 11 other states.

Combined, Hispanic and non-Hispanic buying power totaled $43.8 billion in 2009, an increase of just $203
million.

Buying power is the after-tax personal income people have to spend on virtually everything from necessities
like food, clothing and housing to luxuries like recreation equipment and vacations. It does not include money
borrowed or saved from previous years or spent by tourists from other states or countries.

In the last 20 years, the Hispanic share of Idaho’s total buying power has doubled from 2.8 percent to 5.7
percent. The increase is primarily the result of a growing Hispanic population, which since 1990 has doubled as
a percentage of total population to 10.2 percent. But the $2.5 billion influence exerted by Hispanics in Idaho
has culturally and economically diversified the state and generated business opportunities across the board.

The recession’s impact has been telling, but while Hispanics in 14 counties saw their buying power decline from
2008 to 2009, non-Hispanics felt the same contraction in 31 of the 44 counties.

In line with the state trend, only five of the 14 counties where Hispanic buying power decreased saw the
Hispanic share of countywide buying power decline. In the others, the decline in Hispanic buying power was not
as severe as it was for non-Hispanics.

The full report is available online at http://labor.idaho.gov/publications/hispanicbuyingpower2009.pdf.

--more--

CENTRAL OFFICE e 317 West Main Street e Boise, Idaho 83735 e Tel: 208-332-3570 e labor.idaho.gov
Equal Opportunity Employer


http://labor.idaho.gov/publications/hispanicbuyingpower2009.pdf

State

Ada
Adams
Bannock
Bear Lake
Benewah
Bingham
Blaine
Boise
Bonner
Bonneville
Boundary
Butte
Camas
Canyon
Caribou
Cassia
Clark
Clearwater
Custer
Elmore
Franklin
Fremont
Gem
Gooding
Idaho
Jefferson
Jerome
Kootenai
Latah
Lembhi
Lewis
Lincoln
Madison
Minidoka
Nez Perce
Oneida
Owyhee
Payette
Power
Shoshone
Teton
Twin Falls
Valley
Washington

Source: Selig Center for Economic Growth, U.S. Census Bureau; Idaho Department of Labor

Hispanic Buying Power by County, 2008 and 2009

Buying Power
$2,419,740,267
$478,872,226
$1,693,416
$72,083,117
$5,383,780
$3,263,764
$111,884,765
$48,072,457
$6,780,402
$14,463,834
$154,743,498
$7,089,774
$1,398,756
$1,068,934
$653,160,866
$3,352,724
$56,957,006
$5,775,225
$3,531,762
$3,492,671
$60,690,938
$11,674,391
$20,954,760
$23,122,945
$50,489,005
$3,814,125
$37,858,600
$72,964,354
$93,177,796
$15,951,024
$3,724,538
$2,278,517
$14,427,284
$19,110,044
$76,045,141
$12,427,013
$1,470,487
$36,767,775
$52,142,979
$31,033,075
$5,743,528
$21,368,409
$137,788,663
$3,741,802
$26,493,465

2008

% of
Total
5.5%
3.6%
2.1%
3.1%
3.6%
1.4%
9.1%
6.1%
3.0%
1.4%
5.0%
2.6%
2.1%
3.7%
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1.7%
10.9%
29.1%
1.7%
3.4%
7.8%
3.4%
6.6%
5.3%
15.3%
1.1%
5.7%
14.7%
2.3%
1.7%
2.0%
2.6%
13.3%
2.0%
17.6%
1.1%
1.3%
15.7%
9.1%
17.1%
2.0%
8.0%
7.1%
1.5%
11.3%

% of

Population

10.2%
6.8%
3.3%
5.9%
3.4%
2.4%
15.9%
17.5%
4.4%
2.5%
9.9%
3.9%
5.7%
7.2%
21.5%
4.8%
23.4%
40.4%
2.6%
5.4%
13.6%
7.0%
13.2%
8.2%
24.3%
2.0%
9.8%
27.3%
3.6%
2.9%
3.0%
3.1%
20.5%
4.3%
30.2%
2.6%
3.1%
25.6%
15.0%
27.1%
2.4%
12.9%
12.3%
4.2%
17.7%

2009

Buying Power
$2,494,917,631
$495,865,215
$1,692,094
$74,028,983
$5,339,968
$3,247,496
$116,024,965
$49,543,338
$6,799,613
$15,270,329
$164,712,584
$6,992,403
$1,400,068
$1,062,478
$674,116,738
$3,461,759
$59,361,169
$6,012,586
$3,467,093
$3,413,875
$60,606,353
$11,871,400
$21,302,993
$23,193,387
$51,248,174
$3,794,544
$38,534,547
$77,598,511
$95,479,978
$15,901,960
$3,853,979
$2,278,218
$14,704,782
$18,631,392
$77,085,544
$12,395,835
$1,502,243
$38,219,352
$52,987,250
$30,850,094
$5,693,819
$21,917,559
$143,828,563
$3,895,590
$26,780,730
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1.1%
5.6%
15.6%
2.4%
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2.1%
2.6%
13.7%
1.9%
18.0%
1.1%
1.4%
16.4%
9.3%
17.2%
2.0%
7.8%
7.4%
1.5%
11.5%



