

NEWS RELEASE

For Immediate Release: April 8, 2010

Information Contact: Bob Fick (208) 332-3570 ext 3628 or Georgia Smith (208) 841-5509

Recession Did Not Stop Rising Hispanics Economic Influence in Idaho

The recession took a significant bite out of Idaho's economy in 2009 but did not stop the growth of Hispanic economic influence.

The buying power of all 1.5 million Idahoans rose fractionally from 2008 to 2009, but Hispanic buying power grew 10 times faster than the buying power of the state's non-Hispanic majority, according to estimates from the Selig Center for Economic Growth at the University of Georgia.

The buying power of Idaho's Hispanic population rose 3.1 percent in 2009 to \$2.5 billion - less than half the 7.7 percent increase that pushed its 2008 buying power over \$2.4 billion but still exceeding a national growth of 2.8 percent. Last year was the sixth straight year Idaho Hispanics have fared better than Hispanics nationwide.

By contrast, non-Hispanic Idaho buying power was up three-tenths of a percent in 2009 to \$41.3 billion compared to 3.8 percent growth in 2008. It was the second year in a row that buying power for non-Hispanics in Idaho grew less than for non-Hispanics nationally.

Idaho's growth ratio of 10 to one is higher than the ratio for all but 11 other states.

Combined, Hispanic and non-Hispanic buying power totaled \$43.8 billion in 2009, an increase of just \$203 million.

Buying power is the after-tax personal income people have to spend on virtually everything from necessities like food, clothing and housing to luxuries like recreation equipment and vacations. It does not include money borrowed or saved from previous years or spent by tourists from other states or countries.

In the last 20 years, the Hispanic share of Idaho's total buying power has doubled from 2.8 percent to 5.7 percent. The increase is primarily the result of a growing Hispanic population, which since 1990 has doubled as a percentage of total population to 10.2 percent. But the \$2.5 billion influence exerted by Hispanics in Idaho has culturally and economically diversified the state and generated business opportunities across the board.

The recession's impact has been telling, but while Hispanics in 14 counties saw their buying power decline from 2008 to 2009, non-Hispanics felt the same contraction in 31 of the 44 counties.

In line with the state trend, only five of the 14 counties where Hispanic buying power decreased saw the Hispanic share of countywide buying power decline. In the others, the decline in Hispanic buying power was not as severe as it was for non-Hispanics.

The full report is available online at http://labor.idaho.gov/publications/hispanicbuyingpower2009.pdf.

--more--

Hispanic Buying Power by County, 2008 and 2009						
	2008			2009		
	D	% of	% of	D	% of	
0.1.1	Buying Power	Total	Population	Buying Power	Total	
State	\$2,419,740,267	5.5%	10.2%	\$2,494,917,631	5.7%	
Ada	\$478,872,226	3.6%	6.8%	\$495,865,215	3.7%	
Adams	\$1,693,416	2.1%	3.3%	\$1,692,094	2.2%	
Bannock	\$72,083,117	3.1%	5.9%	\$74,028,983	3.2%	
Bear Lake	\$5,383,780	3.6%	3.4%	\$5,339,968	3.6%	
Benewah	\$3,263,764	1.4%	2.4%	\$3,247,496	1.4%	
Bingham	\$111,884,765	9.1%	15.9%	\$116,024,965	9.5%	
Blaine	\$48,072,457	6.1%	17.5%	\$49,543,338	6.3%	
Boise	\$6,780,402	3.0%	4.4%	\$6,799,613	3.0%	
Bonner	\$14,463,834	1.4%	2.5%	\$15,270,329	1.5%	
Bonneville	\$154,743,498	5.0%	9.9%	\$164,712,584	5.3%	
Boundary	\$7,089,774	2.6%	3.9%	\$6,992,403	2.6%	
Butte	\$1,398,756	2.1%	5.7%	\$1,400,068	2.1%	
Camas	\$1,068,934	3.7%	7.2%	\$1,062,478	3.6%	
Canyon	\$653,160,866	13.7%	21.5%	\$674,116,738	13.9%	
Caribou	\$3,352,724	1.7%	4.8%	\$3,461,759	1.7%	
Cassia Clark	\$56,957,006 \$5,775,225	10.9% 29.1%	23.4% 40.4%	\$59,361,169 \$6,012,586	11.3% 30.4%	
Clearwater	\$3,531,762	1.7%	2.6%	\$3,467,093	1.7%	
Custer	\$3,492,671	3.4%	5.4%	\$3,413,875	3.2%	
Elmore	\$60,690,938	7.8%	13.6%	\$60,606,353	7.9%	
Franklin	\$11,674,391	3.4%	7.0%	\$11,871,400	3.5%	
Fremont	\$20,954,760	6.6%	13.2%	\$21,302,993	6.8%	
Gem	\$23,122,945	5.3%	8.2%	\$23,193,387	5.4%	
Gooding	\$50,489,005	15.3%	24.3%	\$51,248,174	15.6%	
Idaho	\$3,814,125	1.1%	2.0%	\$3,794,544	1.1%	
Jefferson	\$37,858,600	5.7%	9.8%	\$38,534,547	5.6%	
Jerome	\$72,964,354	14.7%	27.3%	\$77,598,511	15.6%	
Kootenai	\$93,177,796	2.3%	3.6%	\$95,479,978	2.4%	
Latah	\$15,951,024	1.7%	2.9%	\$15,901,960	1.7%	
Lemhi	\$3,724,538	2.0%	3.0%	\$3,853,979	2.1%	
Lewis	\$2,278,517	2.6%	3.1%	\$2,278,218	2.6%	
Lincoln	\$14,427,284	13.3%	20.5%	\$14,704,782	13.7%	
Madison	\$19,110,044	2.0%	4.3%	\$18,631,392	1.9%	
Minidoka	\$76,045,141	17.6%	30.2%	\$77,085,544	18.0%	
Nez Perce	\$12,427,013	1.1%	2.6%	\$12,395,835	1.1%	
Oneida	\$1,470,487	1.3%	3.1%	\$1,502,243	1.4%	
Owyhee	\$36,767,775	15.7%	25.6%	\$38,219,352	16.4%	
Payette	\$52,142,979	9.1%	15.0%	\$52,987,250	9.3%	
Power	\$31,033,075	17.1%	27.1%	\$30,850,094	17.2%	
Shoshone	\$5,743,528	2.0%	2.4%	\$5,693,819	2.0%	
Teton	\$21,368,409	8.0%	12.9%	\$21,917,559	7.8%	
Twin Falls	\$137,788,663	7.1%	12.3%	\$143,828,563	7.4%	
Valley	\$3,741,802	1.5%	4.2%	\$3,895,590	1.5%	
Washington	\$26,493,465	11.3%	17.7%	\$26,780,730	11.5%	

Source: Selig Center for Economic Growth, U.S. Census Bureau; Idaho Department of Labor